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MONOGRAM WINNERS RETURNING (8)
 2013-14 Stats
 PPG RPG APG
Zach Auguste** (Jr./F) 6.7 4.3 0.3
V.J. Beachem* (So./F) 2.4 0.7 0.3
Austin Burgett** (Jr./F) 3.0 1.8 0.6
Pat Connaughton** (Jr./G-F) 13.8 7.1 3.0
Jerian Grant*** (Sr./G) 19.0 2.5 6.2
Demetrius Jackson* (So./G) 6.0 2.1 1.8
Eric Katenda* 0.0 0.0 0.0
Steve Vasuria* (So./G) 5.0 2.6 1.2

MONOGRAM WINNERS LOST (4)
 2013-14 Stats
 PPG RPG APG
Eric Atkins**** (F) 13.9 2.8 4.9
Patrick Crowley*** (G) 1.0 0.5 0.0
Tom Knight*****( F) 3.9 3.1 0.4
Garrick Sherman** (C) 13.5 7.3 0.9

* - Denotes number of monograms earned

STARTERS RETURNING (4)
Zach Auguste (Jr./F)
Pat Connaughton (Sr./G-F)
Jerian Grant (Sr./G)
Steve Vasturia (So./G)

NEWCOMERS (3)
Bonzie Colson (Fr./F)
Matt Farrell (Fr./G)
Martin Geben (Fr./F)

2014-15 ROSTER
Alphabetical
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Class  Hometown/High School/Previous School
30 Zach Auguste** F 6-10 242 Jr.  Marlborough, Mass./New Hampton School
3 V.J. Beachem* F 6-8 187 So.  Fort Wayne, Ind./New Haven
20 Austin Burgett** F 6-9 227 Jr.  Avon, Ind./Avon
35 Bonzie Colson F 6-5 225 Fr.  New Bedford, Mass./St. Andrew’s School (R.I.)
24 Pat Connaughton*** G/F 6-5 214 Sr.  Arlington, Mass./St. John’s Prep
5 Matt Farrell G 6-1 170 Fr.  Point Pleasant Beach, N.J./Point Pleasant Beach
22 Jerian Grant*** G 6-5 202 Sr.  Bowie, Md./DeMatha
23 Martin Geben F 6-9 230 Fr.  Vilnius, Lithuania/St. Maria Goretti (Md.)
11 Demetrius Jackson* G 6-1 195 So.  Mishawaka, Ind./Marian
15 Eric Katenda* F 6-9 230 Jr.  Paris, France/Sunrise Christian Academy (Kan.)
1 Austin Torres* F 6-7 218 So.  Mishawaka, Ind./Penn
32 Steve Vasturia* G 6-5 207 So.  Medford, N.J./St. Joseph’s Prep

Numerical
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Class  Hometown/High School/Previous School
1 Austin Torres* F 6-7 218 So.  Mishawaka, Ind./Penn
3 V.J. Beachem* F 6-8 187 So.  Fort Wayne, Ind./New Haven
5 Matt Farrell G 6-1 170 Fr.  Point Pleasant Beach, N.J./Point Pleasant Beach
11 Demetrius Jackson* G 6-1 195 So.  Mishawaka, Ind./Marian
15 Eric Katenda* F 6-9 230 Jr.  Paris, France/Sunrise Christian Academy (Kan.)
20 Austin Burgett** F 6-9 227 Jr.  Avon, Ind./Avon
22 Jerian Grant*** G 6-5 202 Sr.  Bowie, Md./DeMatha
24 Pat Connaughton*** G/F 6-5 214 Sr.  Arlington, Mass./St. John’s Prep
23 Martin Geben F 6-9 230 Fr.  Vilnius, Lithuania/St. Maria Goretti (Md.)
30 Zach Auguste** F 6-10 242 Jr.  Marlborough, Mass./New Hampton School
32 Steve Vasturia* G 6-5 207 So.  Medford, N.J./St. Joseph’s Prep
35 Bonzie Colson F 6-5 225 Fr.  New Bedford, Mass./St. Andrew’s School (R.I.)

* - Denotes monograms won

Head Coach: Mike Brey (14th season, George Washington ‘82)
Assistant Coaches: Anthony Solomon (Virginia ‘87), Rod Balanis (Georgia Tech ‘93), Martin Ingelsby (Notre Dame ‘01)
Coordinator of Basketball Operations: Harold Swanagan (Notre Dame ‘02)

2012-13 HONORS & AWARDS

Eric Atkins
• Third Team All-ACC
• ACSMA Honorable Mention All-ACC
• Notre Dame Monogram Club MVP
• ACC Player of the Week (Dec. 30 and Jan. 6)

Pat Connaughton
• Honorable Mention All-ACC
• Notre Dame Defensive Player of the Year

Patrick Crowley
• Notre Dame Club of St. Joseph Valley Rockne Student-Athlete Award

Tom Knight
• Notre Dame Athletics Community Champion Award
• Community Service Award presented by the Saint Joseph Valley 
Regional Medical Center

Garrick Sherman
• Notre Dame Best Rebounder
• NABC Reese’s Division I College Senior All-Star Game

Steve Vasturia
• Notre Dame Newcomer of the Year
• ACC Rookie of the Week (Jan. 6)

 
 
  



2013-14 Notre Dame Men's Basketball

Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2014)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 15-17 13-6 1-9 1-2

CONFERENCE 6-12 5-4 1-8 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-5 8-2 0-1 1-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

22 Jerian Grant 12-12 427 35.6 72-139  . 5 1 8 20-49  . 4 0 8 64-74  . 8 6 5 4 26 30 2.5 24 0 74 22 4 24 228 19.0

00 Eric Atkins 32-32 1211 37.8 159-375  . 4 2 4 61-165  . 3 7 0 65-96  . 6 7 7 28 60 88 2.8 73 1 156 61 5 39 444 13.9

24 Pat Connaughton 32-32 1190 37.2 155-343  . 4 5 2 76-201  . 3 7 8 55-66  . 8 3 3 38 189 227 7.1 57 0 95 35 18 33 441 13.8

11 Garrick Sherman 31-31 888 28.6 173-342  . 5 0 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 73-106  . 6 8 9 83 142 225 7.3 88 3 28 82 21 24 419 13.5

30 Zach Auguste 30-13 489 16.3 86-169  . 5 0 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 29-60  . 4 8 3 55 74 129 4.3 58 1 8 23 11 11 201 6.7

23 Demetrius Jackson 30-15 666 22.2 55-131  . 4 2 0 25-60  . 4 1 7 46-59  . 7 8 0 15 49 64 2.1 58 0 55 37 1 12 181 6.0

32 Steve Vasturia 27-12 623 23.1 41-117  . 3 5 0 27-82  . 3 2 9 26-38  . 6 8 4 15 54 69 2.6 35 0 32 20 3 17 135 5.0

25 Tom Knight 27-7 384 14.2 45-84  . 5 3 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-22  . 6 8 2 34 51 85 3.1 49 0 11 19 16 9 105 3.9

20 Austin Burgett 28-5 413 14.8 29-68  . 4 2 6 8-37  . 2 1 6 17-22  . 7 7 3 12 39 51 1.8 60 3 18 19 16 12 83 3.0

03 V.J. Beachem 27-1 229 8.5 23-72  . 3 1 9 11-42  . 2 6 2 7-10  . 7 0 0 7 12 19 0.7 14 0 7 7 2 5 64 2.4

04 Patrick Crowley 2-0 2 1.0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0

15 Eric Katenda 2-0 3 1.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 52 41 93 1 6

Total.......... 32 6525 839-1842  . 4 5 5 228-637  . 3 5 8 397-553  . 7 1 8 344 737 1081 33.8 518 8 484 331 97 187 2303 72.0

Opponents...... 32 6525 802-1780  . 4 5 1 225-584  . 3 8 5 429-571  . 7 5 1 318 726 1044 32.6 509 - 457 351 114 190 2258 70.6

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP

SCORING 2303 2258

  Points per game 72.0 70.6

  Scoring margin +1.4 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 839-1842 802-1780

  Field goal pct  . 4 5 5  . 4 5 1

3 POINT FG-ATT 228-637 225-584

  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 8  . 3 8 5

  3-pt FG made per game 7.1 7.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 397-553 429-571

  Free throw pct  . 7 1 8  . 7 5 1

  F-Throws made per game 12.4 13.4

REBOUNDS 1081 1044

  Rebounds per game 33.8 32.6

  Rebounding margin +1.2 -

ASSISTS 484 457

  Assists per game 15.1 14.3

TURNOVERS 331 351

  Turnovers per game 10.3 11.0

  Turnover margin +0.6 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.3

STEALS 187 190

  Steals per game 5.8 5.9

BLOCKS 97 114

  Blocks per game 3.0 3.6

ATTENDANCE 158945 152227

  Home games-Avg/Game 19-8366 10-12392

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-9434

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

Notre Dame 1078 1171 46 8 2303

Opponents 1071 1142 41 4 2258

Date Opponent Score Att.

11-8-13 MIAMI (OHIO) W 74-62 7783

11-10-13 STETSON W 80-49 7854

11-17-13 INDIANA STATE  L 70-83 8257

11-22-13 SANTA CLARA W 84-69 9149

11-24-13 ARMY W 93-60 8941

12-1-13 CORNELL W 101-67 8636

12-3-13 at Iowa  L 93-98 15400

# 12-7-13 DELAWARE W 80-75 8157

# 12-9-13 BRYANT W 70-59 7323

# 12-11-13 NORTH DAKOTA STATE  L 69-73 7662

+ 12-14-13 vs Indiana W 79-72 18165

% 12-21-13 vs Ohio State  L 61-64 10138

12-29-13 CANISIUS Wot 87-81 8400

* 1-4-14 DUKE W 79-77 9149

* 1-7-14 NORTH CAROLINA STATE  L 70-77 7721

* 1-11-14 at Georgia Tech  L 69-74 7727

* 1-15-14 at Maryland  L 66-74 13878

* 1-19-14 VIRGINIA TECH W 70-63 8849

* 1-21-14 at Florida State  L 74-76 7799

* 1-25-14 at Wake Forest  L 58-65 11710

* 1-28-14 VIRGINIA  L 53-68 7565

* 2-1-14 BOSTON COLLEGE Wot 76-73 8955

* 2-3-14 at Syracuse  L 55-61 25850

* 2-8-14 NORTH CAROLINA  L 62-73 9149

* 2-11-14 CLEMSON Wo2 68-64 8119

* 2-16-14 at Boston College W 73-69 7138

* 2-19-14 at University of Miami  L 64-71 5133

* 2-22-14 at Virginia  L 49-70 14114

* 2-26-14 GEORGIA TECH W 65-62 8127

* 3-1-14 PITTSBURGH  L o t 81-85 9149

* 3-3-14 at North Carolina  L 61-63 15175

$ 3-12-14 vs Wake Forest  L 69-81 0

* = Conference game

# = BlackRock Gotham Classic (regional round)

+ = Crossroads Classic (Indianapolis, Ind.)

% = BlackRock Gotham Classic Showcase (New York City)

$ = ACC Tournament (Greensboro, N.C.)



2013-14 Notre Dame Men's Basketball

Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2014)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 6-12 5-4 1-8 0-0

CONFERENCE 6-12 5-4 1-8 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

00 Eric Atkins 18-18 706 39.2 97-228  . 4 2 5 35-101  . 3 4 7 31-50  . 6 2 0 15 29 44 2.4 43 0 91 36 3 20 260 14.4

24 Pat Connaughton 18-18 702 39.0 87-204  . 4 2 6 41-122  . 3 3 6 35-40  . 8 7 5 21 107 128 7.1 27 0 59 24 7 14 250 13.9

11 Garrick Sherman 17-17 515 30.3 95-193  . 4 9 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-47  . 6 1 7 48 73 121 7.1 55 2 16 44 4 10 219 12.9

30 Zach Auguste 18-12 333 18.5 51-104  . 4 9 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 17-36  . 4 7 2 35 42 77 4.3 40 1 3 13 6 8 119 6.6

32 Steve Vasturia 18-11 511 28.4 35-97  . 3 6 1 23-68  . 3 3 8 22-33  . 6 6 7 13 44 57 3.2 29 0 24 17 3 15 115 6.4

23 Demetrius Jackson 16-7 329 20.6 27-62  . 4 3 5 10-21  . 4 7 6 16-20  . 8 0 0 8 19 27 1.7 33 0 28 23 0 6 80 5.0

25 Tom Knight 14-2 200 14.3 23-35  . 6 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 18 27 45 3.2 26 0 4 10 10 4 49 3.5

20 Austin Burgett 14-4 231 16.5 16-36  . 4 4 4 6-22  . 2 7 3 10-14  . 7 1 4 3 15 18 1.3 29 1 8 8 8 5 48 3.4

03 V.J. Beachem 18-1 170 9.4 19-55  . 3 4 5 9-32  . 2 8 1 6-9  . 6 6 7 5 9 14 0.8 12 0 4 6 2 3 53 2.9

15 Eric Katenda 2-0 3 1.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 29 23 52 1 6

Total.......... 18 3700 450-1014  . 4 4 4 124-367  . 3 3 8 169-255  . 6 6 3 195 388 583 32.4 296 4 237 187 43 85 1193 66.3

Opponents...... 18 3700 449-987  . 4 5 5 120-313  . 3 8 3 247-334  . 7 4 0 194 410 604 33.6 264 - 251 173 72 106 1265 70.3

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP

SCORING 1193 1265

  Points per game 66.3 70.3

  Scoring margin -4.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1014 449-987

  Field goal pct  . 4 4 4  . 4 5 5

3 POINT FG-ATT 124-367 120-313

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 8  . 3 8 3

  3-pt FG made per game 6.9 6.7

FREE THROWS-ATT 169-255 247-334

  Free throw pct  . 6 6 3  . 7 4 0

  F-Throws made per game 9.4 13.7

REBOUNDS 583 604

  Rebounds per game 32.4 33.6

  Rebounding margin -1.2 -

ASSISTS 237 251

  Assists per game 13.2 13.9

TURNOVERS 187 173

  Turnovers per game 10.4 9.6

  Turnover margin -0.8 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.5

STEALS 85 106

  Steals per game 4.7 5.9

BLOCKS 43 72

  Blocks per game 2.4 4.0

ATTENDANCE 76783 108524

  Home games-Avg/Game 9-8531 9-12058

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

Notre Dame 549 604 32 8 1193

Opponents 588 640 33 4 1265

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 1-4-14 DUKE W 79-77 9149

* 1-7-14 NORTH CAROLINA STATE  L 70-77 7721

* 1-11-14 at Georgia Tech  L 69-74 7727

* 1-15-14 at Maryland  L 66-74 13878

* 1-19-14 VIRGINIA TECH W 70-63 8849

* 1-21-14 at Florida State  L 74-76 7799

* 1-25-14 at Wake Forest  L 58-65 11710

* 1-28-14 VIRGINIA  L 53-68 7565

* 2-1-14 BOSTON COLLEGE Wot 76-73 8955

* 2-3-14 at Syracuse  L 55-61 25850

* 2-8-14 NORTH CAROLINA  L 62-73 9149

* 2-11-14 CLEMSON Wo2 68-64 8119

* 2-16-14 at Boston College W 73-69 7138

* 2-19-14 at University of Miami  L 64-71 5133

* 2-22-14 at Virginia  L 49-70 14114

* 2-26-14 GEORGIA TECH W 65-62 8127

* 3-1-14 PITTSBURGH  L o t 81-85 9149

* 3-3-14 at North Carolina  L 61-63 15175

* = Conference game

# = BlackRock Gotham Classic (regional round)

+ = Crossroads Classic (Indianapolis, Ind.)

% = BlackRock Gotham Classic Showcase (New York City)

$ = ACC Tournament (Greensboro, N.C.)



2013-14 Notre Dame Men's Basketball

Notre Dame Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 12, 2014)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 15-17 13-6 1-9 1-2

CONFERENCE 6-12 5-4 1-8 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-5 8-2 0-1 1-2

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11-8-13 MIAMI (OHIO) W 74-62 7783 (26)Jerian Grant (7)Pat Connaughton

11-10-13 STETSON W 80-49 7854 (15)Garrick Sherman (9)Garrick Sherman

(15)Jerian Grant

11-17-13 INDIANA STATE 70-83 L 8257 (18)Eric Atkins (8)Pat Connaughton

(8)Zach Auguste

11-22-13 SANTA CLARA W 84-69 9149 (20)Jerian Grant (10)Austin Burgett

11-24-13 ARMY W 93-60 8941 (19)Jerian Grant (7)Garrick Sherman

(19)Garrick Sherman

12-1-13 CORNELL W 101-67 8636 (20)Jerian Grant (10)Pat Connaughton

12-3-13 at Iowa 93-98 L 15400 (29)Garrick Sherman (9)Garrick Sherman

12-7-13 #DELAWARE W 80-75 8157 (25)Jerian Grant (11)Pat Connaughton

12-9-13 #BRYANT W 70-59 7323 (23)Jerian Grant (13)Garrick Sherman

12-11-13 #NORTH DAKOTA STATE 69-73 L 7662 (21)Pat Connaughton (10)Garrick Sherman

12-14-13 +vs Indiana W 79-72 18165 (23)Jerian Grant (9)Pat Connaughton

12-21-13 %vs Ohio State 61-64 L 10138 (18)Jerian Grant (8)Pat Connaughton

12-29-13 CANISIUS Wot 87-81 8400 (30)Eric Atkins (10)Garrick Sherman

1-4-14 *DUKE W 79-77 9149 (19)Eric Atkins (8)Garrick Sherman

(8)Pat Connaughton

1-7-14 *NORTH CAROLINA STATE 70-77 L 7721 (21)Garrick Sherman (18)Garrick Sherman

1-11-14 *at Georgia Tech 69-74 L 7727 (20)Eric Atkins (12)Garrick Sherman

1-15-14 *at Maryland 66-74 L 13878 (19)Pat Connaughton (6)Garrick Sherman

(6)Pat Connaughton

1-19-14 *VIRGINIA TECH W 70-63 8849 (21)Pat Connaughton (8)Pat Connaughton

1-21-14 *at Florida State 74-76 L 7799 (24)Eric Atkins (10)Pat Connaughton

(10)Garrick Sherman

1-25-14 *at Wake Forest 58-65 L 11710 (20)Garrick Sherman (8)Pat Connaughton

1-28-14 *VIRGINIA 53-68 L 7565 (10)Demetrius Jackson (7)Zach Auguste

(10)Zach Auguste (7)Garrick Sherman

2-1-14 *BOSTON COLLEGE Wot 76-73 8955 (24)Eric Atkins (9)Pat Connaughton

2-3-14 *at Syracuse 55-61 L 25850 (16)Garrick Sherman (8)Garrick Sherman

(8)Pat Connaughton

2-8-14 *NORTH CAROLINA 62-73 L 9149 (17)Garrick Sherman (10)Pat Connaughton

2-11-14 *CLEMSON Wo2 68-64 8119 (16)Eric Atkins (12)Zach Auguste

2-16-14 *at Boston College W 73-69 7138 (17)Pat Connaughton (9)Tom Knight

2-19-14 *at University of Miami 64-71 L 5133 (22)Pat Connaughton (6)Tom Knight

2-22-14 *at Virginia 49-70 L 14114 (11)Pat Connaughton (5)Garrick Sherman

2-26-14 *GEORGIA TECH W 65-62 8127 (21)Garrick Sherman (8)Tom Knight

(8)Pat Connaughton

3-1-14 *PITTSBURGH 81-85 Lot 9149 (19)Pat Connaughton (6)Steve Vasturia

3-3-14 *at North Carolina 61-63 L 15175 (21)Eric Atkins (13)Pat Connaughton

3-12-14 $vs Wake Forest 69-81 L (19)Pat Connaughton (9)Zach Auguste

* = Conference game

# = BlackRock Gotham Classic (regional round)

+ = Crossroads Classic (Indianapolis, Ind.)

% = BlackRock Gotham Classic Showcase (New York City)

$ = ACC Tournament (Greensboro, N.C.)

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 19 158945 8366

Away 10 123924 12392

Neutral 3 28303 9434

Total 32 311172 9724
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